

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania a new nation, the United States, was made possible.



RESOLUTION # 5-11-94 0

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a treaty
Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, to manage all the economic affairs and enterprises of the Oneida Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as: Babcock II

Commencing at the northwest corner of Private Claim 23, W.S.F.R. as remonunmented by the Brown County Surveyour; thence South 63°56'40" East 54.25 feet along the north line of Private Claim 23 to the point of beginning on the east line of Packerland Drive (C.T.H. "EB"); thence North 30°34'07" East 212.15 feet; thence North 60°09'41" East 487.33 feet to the south line of Airport Road (C.T.H. "GG"); thence along said south line South 58°59'19" East 106.07 feet; thence continuing along said south line along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of 11,559.16 feet and the chord of which bears South 60°08'42" East 466.59 fedt to the West line of Clive Street; thence along said west line South 26°24'40" West 13.92 feet; thence continuing along said west line along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of 55 feet and the chord of which bears South 30°56'45" West 79.05 feet; thence continuing along said west line along the arc of a curve to the right with a radius of 25 feet and the chord of which bears South 5°42'23" West 17.68 fet; thence continuing along said west line South 26°24'40" West 428.19 feet to the north line of Private Claim 23; thence along said north line North 63°56'40" West 857.64 feet to the point of beginning and containing 10.257 acres of land.

WHEREAS, the above described parcel is requested in Trust Status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide a future site for economic development, housing, recreation, conservancy, and agriculture, and

WHEREAS; the Oneida Business Committee certified that the local property taxes will be paid up to Trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Oneida Business Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in Trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business
Committee is composed on nine (9) members of whom five (5) members constitutes a quorum. I members were
present at the meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the /// day of // 1994; that the foregoing
resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of / members for; _ members against; _ members
not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary

ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN